

## **Scottish Gift Basket**

Perthshire Handmade Thin & Crispy Oatcakes (150g)

Stag Original Water Biscuits (150g)

Mackays Red Pepper Chutney (205g)

Nevis Butterscotch Cake (360g)

Border Butterscotch Crunch Biscuits (135g)

Highland Croft Salted Caramel Fudge (125g)

The Cocoa Bean Company Milk Chocolate Slab with Fudge Pieces (80g)

**Presented in a Green Paper Rope Basket**

Name of Product:

Perthshire Oatcakes - Thin & Crispy

Ingredients:

Wholegrain **Oats**, Wholemeal **Wheat** Flour, Rapeseed Oil, Palm Oil, Demerara Sugar, sodium bicarbonate, salt

Net Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g)

150

Gross Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g)

150

Contains the following allergens:

Please indicate with 'Y' or 'N' for each

Celery:-	N	Gluten/Wheat:-	Y
Eggs:-	N	Fish:-	N
Milk:-	N	Molluscs:-	N
Tree Nuts:-	N	Peanuts:-	N
Soybeans:-	N	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide:-	N
Crustaceans:-	N	Mustard:-	N
Lupin:-	N	Sesame:-	N

May contain statement:-

Country of Origin:-

United Kingdom

Commodity Code:-

19 05 10

Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (Kj):-	1669	Energy (Kcal):-	397
Fat:-	13	of which Saturates:-	4.4
Carbohydrate:-	59.9	of which sugars:-	7.4
Fibre:-		Protein:-	10
Salt:-	1.02		

Suitable for:-

vegetarians:-	Y	vegans:-	Y
dairy allergy sufferers:-	Y	gluten allergy sufferers:-	N
soya allergy sufferers:-	Y	nut allergy sufferers:-	Y
egg allergy sufferers:-	Y	free from alcohol:-	Y

Name of Product:

Water Biscuits

Ingredients:

Flour [WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin], rapeseed oil, skimmed MILK powder, sugar, salt.

Net Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g)

150

Gross Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g)

150

Contains the following allergens:

Please indicate with 'Y' or 'N' for each

Celery:-	n	Gluten/Wheat:-	y
Eggs:-	n	Fish:-	n
Milk:-	y	Molluscs:-	n
Nuts:-	n	Peanuts:-	n
Soybeans:-	n	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide:-	n
Crustaceans:-	n	Mustard:-	n
Lupin:-	n	Sesame:-	n

May contain statement:-

These biscuits are baked in a factory that processes nuts

Country of Origin:-

United Kingdom

Commodity Code:- (6 digits)

Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (Kj)		Energy (Kcal)	464.14
Fat	20	of which Saturates	3.4
Carbohydrate	62	of which sugars	9.4
Fibre		Protein	9.40
Salt	1.3		

Suitable for:-

vegetarians:-	y	vegans:-	n
dairy allergy sufferers:-	n	gluten allergy sufferers:-	n
soya allergy sufferers:-	y	nut allergy sufferers:-	y
egg allergy sufferers:-	y	free from alcohol:-	y

Name of Product:

Mackays Red Pepper and Smoked Paprika Chutney

Ingredients:

Net Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g)

Gross Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g)

Contains the following allergens:

Chopped Tomatoes (45%), Red Peppers (16%), Tomato Puree (from concentrate), Sugar, Red Wine Vinegar, Onions, Salt, Garlic Puree, Rapeseed Oil, Smoked Paprika (also may contain MUSTARD 205g

340g

Please indicate with 'Y' or 'N' for each

Celery:-	N	Gluten/Wheat:-	N
Eggs:-	N	Fish:-	N
Milk:-	N	Molluscs:-	N
Nuts:-	N	Peanuts:-	N
Soybeans:-	N	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide:-	N
Crustaceans:-	N	Mustard:-	N
Lupin:-	N	Sesame:-	N

May contain statement:-

Country of Origin:-

Commodity Code:- (6 digits)

Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

United Kingdom

Energy (Kj)	342	Energy (Kcal)	81
Fat	1.4	of which Saturates	0.1
Carbohydrate	15.8	of which sugars	15.2
Fibre		Protein	1.3
Salt	1.9		

Suitable for:-

vegetarians:-	Y	vegans:-	Y
dairy allergy sufferers:-	Y	gluten allergy sufferers:-	Y
soya allergy sufferers:-	Y	nut allergy sufferers:-	Y
egg allergy sufferers:-	Y	free from alcohol:-	N

Name of Product:

Butterscotch Cake

Ingredients:

Sugar, WHEAT flour (with calcium, iron, niacin, thiamin), EGG, rapeseed oil, water, modified starch, humectant glycerine, MILK whey powder, emulsifiers (E477, E471, E481), raising agents (E450i, E500ii), WHEAT gluten, flavourings, salt, preservative E202

Net Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g)

360

Gross Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g)

360

Contains the following allergens:

Please indicate with 'Y' or 'N' for each

Celery:-	n	Gluten/Wheat:-	y
Eggs:-	y	Fish:-	n
Milk:-	y	Molluscs:-	n
Nuts:-	n	Peanuts:-	n
Soybeans:-	n	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide:-	n
Crustaceans:-	n	Mustard:-	n
Lupin:-	n	Sesame:-	

May contain statement:-

May contain NUTS & SOYA

Country of Origin:-

United Kingdom

Commodity Code:- (6 digits)

Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (Kj)	419	Energy (Kcal)	
Fat	22.3	of which Saturates	32.6
Carbohydrate	50	of which sugars	32.6
Fibre		Protein	4.9
Salt	8		

Suitable for:-

vegetarians:-	y	vegans:-	n
dairy allergy sufferers:-	n	gluten allergy sufferers:-	n
soya allergy sufferers:-	y	nut allergy sufferers:-	y
egg allergy sufferers:-	n	free from alcohol:-	y

Name of Product:

Mackays Scottish Three Berry Preserve

Ingredients:

Sugar, Scottish Strawberries, Scottish Raspberries, Scottish Blackcurrants, Lemon Juice, Gelling Agent: Fruit Pectin, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid.

Net Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g)

340g

Gross Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g)

532g

Contains the following allergens:

Please indicate with 'Y' or 'N' for each

Celery:-	N	Gluten/Wheat:-	N
Eggs:-	N	Fish:-	N
Milk:-	N	Molluscs:-	N
Nuts:-	N	Peanuts:-	N
Soybeans:-	N	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide:-	N
Crustaceans:-	N	Mustard:-	N
Lupin:-	N	Sesame:-	N

May contain statement:-

Country of Origin:-

United Kingdom

Commodity Code:- (6 digits)

Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (Kj)	1157	Energy (Kcal)	272
Fat	0	of which Saturates	0
Carbohydrate	67.6	of which sugars	67.3
Fibre		Protein	0.3
Salt	0		

Suitable for:-

vegetarians:-	Y	vegans:-	Y
dairy allergy sufferers:-	Y	gluten allergy sufferers:-	Y
soya allergy sufferers:-	Y	nut allergy sufferers:-	Y
egg allergy sufferers:-	Y	free from alcohol:-	Y

Name of Product:-

Border Biscuits Butterscotch Crunch

Ingredients:

Net Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g)

Gross Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g)

Contains the following allergens:

Wheat Flour (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Butter, Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed), Butterscotch Chips (7%) (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Brown Sugar, Vegetable Fat: Shea Oil, Palm Oil, Sunflower Lecithin, Butter, Sweetened Condensed Skimmed Milk, Salt, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Sugar Icing, Natural Flavouring), Cornflour, Raising Agents (Ammonium Bicarbonate, Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Carbonate), Free Range Whole Egg Powder, Skimmed Milk Powder, Salt

135

162

Please indicate with 'Y' or 'N' for each

Celery:-	N	Gluten/Wheat:-	Y
Eggs:-	Y	Fish:-	N
Milk:-	Y	Molluscs:-	N
Tree Nuts:-	N	Peanuts:-	N
Soybeans:-	Y	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide:-	N
Crustaceans:-	N	Mustard:-	N
Lupin:-	N	Sesame:-	N

Contains Eggs, Contains Milk, May Contain Nuts, May Contain Sesame, Contains Soya, Contains Wheat

May contain statement:-

Country of Origin:-

Commodity Code:-

Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

UK

1905319900

Energy (Kj):-	1919	Energy (Kcal):-	459
Fat:-	21.5	of which Saturates:-	10.9
Carbohydrate:-	60.8	of which sugars:-	26.5
Fibre:-		Protein:-	4.7
Salt:-	1		

Suitable for:-

vegetarians:-	Y	vegans:-	N
dairy allergy sufferers:-	N	gluten allergy sufferers:-	N
soya allergy sufferers:-	N	nut allergy sufferers:-	N
egg allergy sufferers:-	N	free from alcohol:-	Y

Name of Product:

Fudge Box

Ingredients:

Sugar, Sweetened Condensed Milk(milk and Sugar), Butter, Golden Syrup (invert sugar syrup), Glucose, Natural Flavouring

Net Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g)

125

Gross Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g)

125

Contains the following allergens:

Please indicate with 'Y' or 'N' for each

Celery:-	n	Gluten/Wheat:-	n
Eggs:-	n	Fish:-	n
Milk:-	y	Molluscs:-	n
Nuts:-	n	Peanuts:-	n
Soybeans:-	n	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide:-	n
Crustaceans:-	n	Mustard:-	n
Lupin:-	n	Sesame:-	n

May contain statement:-

May also contain nuts, egg, gluten sources (oats) and soya.

Country of Origin:-

United Kingdom

Commodity Code:- (6 digits)

Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (Kj)	1822	Energy (Kcal)	432
Fat	9.5	of which Saturates	6
Carbohydrate	83.9	of which sugars	74.5
Fibre		Protein	2.60
Salt	0.22		

Suitable for:-

vegetarians:-	y	vegans:-	n
dairy allergy sufferers:-	n	gluten allergy sufferers:-	y
soya allergy sufferers:-	y	nut allergy sufferers:-	y
egg allergy sufferers:-	y	free from alcohol:-	y



Name of Product:

Milk Choc Slab with Fudge Pieces

Ingredients:

Net Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g) 200

Gross Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g) 200

Contains the following allergens:

**Milk** Chocolate (33.5% min cocoa), White Chocolate (28% min cocoa), min 20% **Milk** Solids: Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring; Fudge: Sugar, Full Cream Condensed **Milk**, Glucose Syrup (Sulphur Dioxide), Non-Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat (palm), Vegetable Fat (palm, coconut), Water, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Salt, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Natural Flavourings, Vanilla, Butter (**Milk**), Flavouring.

80

80

Please indicate with 'Y' or 'N' for each

Celery:-	N	Gluten/Wheat:-	N
Eggs:-	N	Fish:-	N
Milk:-	Y	Molluscs:-	N
Tree Nuts:-	N	Peanuts:-	N
Soybeans:-	Y	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide:-	N
Crustaceans:-	N	Mustard:-	N
Lupin:-	N	Sesame:-	N

May contain statement:-

Country of Origin:- UK

Commodity Code:-

Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

UK

18069050

Energy (Kj):-	2326	Energy (Kcal):-	556
Fat:-	34.4	of which Saturates:-	20.8
Carbohydrate:-	53.7	of which sugars:-	52
Fibre:-	2.1	Protein:-	6.5
Salt:-	0.23		

Suitable for:-

vegetarians:-	Y	vegans:-	N
dairy allergy sufferers:-	N	gluten allergy sufferers:-	Y
soya allergy sufferers:-	N	nut allergy sufferers:-	Y
egg allergy sufferers:-	Y	free from alcohol:-	Y